Daily Survey: Historical Figures
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1. Judging Historical Figures
Do you think the actions of historical figures should be judged more by the standards of their time, or by the standards of today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Standards of their time 62% 68% 56% 45% 53% 69% 7% 68% 38% 57% 53%
Standards of today 19% 19% 19% 30% 23% 14% 12% 16% 33% 17% 24%
Not sure 20% 14% 25% 25% 24% 18% 12% 16% 29% 26% 23%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (456) (539) (193) (223) (358) (221) (704) (124) (92) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Standards of their time 62% 52% 56% 80% 52% 85% 59% 67% 62% 58% 66% 59% 64%
Standards of today 19% 28% 16% 13% 30% 9% 17% 17% 27% 20% 20% 18% 18%
Not sure 20% 21% 27% 7% 19% 6% 24% 16% 11% 21% 15% 23% 17%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (308) (409) (278) (372) (326) (405) (257) (214) (170) (236) (370) (219)




Daily Survey: Historical Figures
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2A. Statues in Public Places — Thomas Jefferson
Do you believe that each of the following historical figures should or should not have statues or memorials of them in public places?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 64% 67% 61% 46% 53% 74% 76% 72% 46% 46% 51%
Should not 13% 15% 12% 18% 18% 11% 9% 12% 19% 13% 21%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 21% 19% 12% 15% 12% 24% 27% 19%
Don’t know enough about
this person 7% 5% 9% 16% 10% 3% 0% 4% 11% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (977) (448) (529) (186) (220) (355) (216) (696) (120) (89) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should 64% 52% 61% 81% 56% 87% 58% 71% 66% 66% 67% 66% 54%
Should not 13% 22% 11% % 21% 5% 14% 12% 16% 11% 14% 13% 16%
Not sure 16% 20% 18% 10% 19% % 18% 14% 16% 16% 14% 14% 21%
Don’t know enough about
this person 7% 7% 10% 2% 4% 0% 10% 4% 2% 7% 4% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (977) (307) (395) (275) (366) (323) (398) (253) (212) (168) (233) (360) (216)




Daily Survey: Historical Figures
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2B. Statues in Public Places — George Washington
Do you believe that each of the following historical figures should or should not have statues or memorials of them in public places?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 1% 74% 69% 49% 61% 82% 88% 79% 57% 51% 60%
Should not 12% 14% 10% 19% 17% 8% 6% 8% 24% 19% 15%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 20% 14% 9% 6% 10% 12% 22% 13%
Don’t know enough about
this person 5% 4% 6% 12% 8% 1% 0% 3% 6% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (450) (530) (189) (220) (354) (217) (698) (123) (87) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should 71% 66% 66% 84% 68% 89% 68% 79% 68% 73% 75% 71% 68%
Should not 12% 16% 13% 6% 13% 5% 15% 8% 13% 9% 12% 10% 16%
Not sure 12% 15% 13% 8% 15% 5% 11% 10% 15% 12% 11% 13% 11%
Don’t know enough about
this person 5% 3% 8% 2% 3% 1% 6% 3% 4% 5% 2% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (306) (398) (276) (366) (322) (396) (256) (213) (169) (233) (365) (213)




Daily Survey: Historical Figures
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2C. Statues in Public Places — Elvis Presley
Do you believe that each of the following historical figures should or should not have statues or memorials of them in public places?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 42% 46% 39% 33% 40% 50% 43% 45% 34% 43% 34%
Should not 31% 30% 32% 30% 28% 30% 35% 30% 40% 25% 31%
Not sure 21% 20% 22% 22% 24% 18% 22% 20% 20% 26% 23%
Don’t know enough about
this person 6% 4% 7% 15% 9% 2% 0% 5% 7% 7% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (450) (533) (188) (221) (356) (218) (697) (123) (89) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should 42% 44% 38% 45% 42% 49% 43% 42% 44% 47% 44% 42% 38%
Should not 31% 33% 29% 31% 32% 34% 30% 33% 32% 28% 34% 31% 31%
Not sure 21% 20% 23% 20% 20% 17% 19% 23% 18% 20% 17% 21% 26%
Don’t know enough about
this person 6% 2% 10% 4% 5% 1% 8% 3% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (983) (308) (399) (276) (368) (323) (399) (253) (215) (170) (232) (366) (215)




Daily Survey: Historical Figures
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2D. Statues in Public Places — Andrew Jackson
Do you believe that each of the following historical figures should or should not have statues or memorials of them in public places?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 45% 48% 43% 34% 38% 55% 50% 52% 33% 34% 29%
Should not 24% 25% 22% 22% 26% 22% 26% 23% 22% 19% 41%
Not sure 20% 20% 21% 24% 20% 18% 21% 17% 31% 31% 13%
Don’t know enough about
this person 10% 7% 14% 20% 16% 5% 3% 8% 13% 17% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (452) (532) (191) (219) (356) (218) (697) (123) (89) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should 45% 27% 43% 68% 27% 73% 47% 54% 37% 43% 45% 49% 42%
Should not 24% 41% 20% 10% 42% 10% 20% 23% 32% 23% 23% 21% 29%
Not sure 20% 23% 22% 15% 23% 13% 20% 16% 23% 25% 22% 19% 18%
Don’t know enough about
this person 10% 9% 14% 6% 8% 5% 14% % 7% 10% 10% 10% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (308) (401) (275) (368) (323) (399) (256) (215) (169) (233) (368) (214)




Daily Survey: Historical Figures
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2E. Statues in Public Places — Robert E. Lee
Do you believe that each of the following historical figures should or should not have statues or memorials of them in public places?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 39% 44% 35% 26% 27% 48% 52% 46% 29% 19% 34%
Should not 31% 34% 28% 28% 31% 29% 36% 30% 37% 32% 32%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 21% 20% 16% 11% 15% 18% 23% 19%
Don’t know enough about
this person 13% 7% 18% 24% 22% % 0% 9% 16% 26% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (447) (532) (186) (220) (354) (219) (696) (122) (88) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should 39% 22% 36% 64% 20% 71% 40% 41% 37% 38% 42% 42% 34%
Should not 31% 53% 27% 13% 55% 11% 29% 30% 39% 31% 30% 30% 33%
Not sure 17% 16% 20% 13% 18% 12% 15% 16% 18% 20% 16% 16% 16%
Don’t know enough about
this person 13% 9% 17% 10% 7% 6% 16% 12% 6% 11% 11% 11% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (307) (398) (274) (368) (325) (400) (255) (212) (168) (232) (365) (214)




Daily Survey: Historical Figures
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2F. Statues in Public Places — Jefferson Davis
Do you believe that each of the following historical figures should or should not have statues or memorials of them in public places?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 35% 39% 31% 22% 32% 41% 39% 39% 29% 23% 26%
Should not 26% 31% 21% 14% 21% 28% 37% 26% 20% 26% 33%
Not sure 21% 19% 22% 28% 19% 17% 20% 18% 28% 24% 23%
Don’t know enough about
this person 19% 11% 27% 35% 28% 13% 4% 17% 23% 27% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (975) (448) (527) (189) (217) (355) (214) (691) (124) (88) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should 35% 19% 31% 57% 20% 57% 33% 37% 34% 29% 32% 41% 30%
Should not 26% 42% 21% 14% 44% 16% 22% 28% 31% 28% 26% 23% 27%
Not sure 21% 23% 22% 15% 21% 16% 20% 21% 19% 23% 19% 19% 22%
Don’t know enough about
this person 19% 16% 26% 14% 14% 11% 25% 14% 15% 20% 23% 16% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (305) (396) (274) (365) (320) (394) (256) (213) (170) (230) (363) (212)




Daily Survey: Historical Figures
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2G. Statues in Public Places — Martin Luther King
Do you believe that each of the following historical figures should or should not have statues or memorials of them in public places?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 7% 71% 82% 64% 65% 84% 89% 79% 81% 66% 64%
Should not 10% 15% 6% 12% 15% 8% 6% 9% 10% 11% 18%
Not sure 9% 11% 6% 15% 11% 6% 4% 9% 6% 10% 9%
Don’t know enough about
this person 5% 3% 6% 9% 9% 2% 0% 3% 3% 14% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (450) (531) (189) (219) (355) (218) (697) (123) (88) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should 77% 81% 69% 83% 85% 83% 77% 80% 71% 75% 79% 76% 77%
Should not 10% % 14% % 7% 9% 9% 8% 12% 10% 9% 10% 11%
Not sure 9% 8% 9% 8% 7% % 6% 9% 13% 11% 9% 10% 5%
Don’t know enough about
this person 5% 4% 8% 2% 1% 1% 7% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (308) (399) (274) (367) (324) (398) (255) (213) (169) (231) (366) (215)




Daily Survey: Historical Figures
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2H. Statues in Public Places — Abraham Lincoln
Do you believe that each of the following historical figures should or should not have statues or memorials of them in public places?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 7% 76% 78% 62% 61% 88% 94% 82% 75% 61% 64%
Should not 9% 12% 6% 10% 18% 5% 4% ™% 10% 13% 19%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 19% 10% 6% 2% % 9% 16% 12%
Don’t know enough about
this person 5% 4% 6% 9% 10% 2% 0% 4% 6% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (448) (528) (190) (217) (355) (214) (694) (121) (87) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should 77% 77% 71% 88% 81% 89% 75% 84% 73% 76% 82% 77% 75%
Should not 9% 10% 11% 5% 10% 5% 8% 6% 14% 11% 8% % 12%
Not sure 9% 10% 11% 5% 7% 4% 9% 6% 12% 10% % 10% %
Don’t know enough about
this person 5% 3% 8% 3% 2% 1% 8% 3% 1% 3% 3% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (304) (398) (274) (362) (321) (397) (254) (213) (167) (233) (362) (214)




Daily Survey: Historical Figures
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2|. Statues in Public Places — Rosa Parks
Do you believe that each of the following historical figures should or should not have statues or memorials of them in public places?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 68% 61% 74% 62% 53% 76% 78% 69% 76% 58% 57%
Should not 13% 18% 8% 10% 18% 10% 12% 12% 10% 12% 18%
Not sure 13% 14% 11% 15% 17% 10% 9% 13% 10% 15% 13%
Don’t know enough about
this person 7% 7% % 13% 12% 4% 1% 5% 5% 15% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (448) (531) (190) (214) (356) (219) (694) (122) (89) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should 68% 79% 62% 65% 82% 68% 66% 71% 69% 66% 71% 66% 70%
Should not 13% 9% 13% 16% 8% 16% 12% 13% 13% 12% 12% 14% 11%
Not sure 13% % 16% 13% 8% 13% 12% 9% 16% 16% 13% 13% 9%
Don’t know enough about
this person 7% 5% 9% 6% 2% 2% 10% 6% 3% 6% 3% 8% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (305) (401) (273) (369) (323) (396) (256) (212) (169) (232) (365) (213)

10



Daily Survey: Historical Figures
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2J. Statues in Public Places — Susan B. Anthony
Do you believe that each of the following historical figures should or should not have statues or memorials of them in public places?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 60% 56% 64% 42% 50% 68% 76% 65% 51% 48% 54%
Should not 12% 16% 8% 14% 16% 9% 11% 11% 8% 15% 21%
Not sure 18% 19% 17% 26% 19% 17% 11% 16% 22% 23% 17%
Don’t know enough about
this person 10% 8% 11% 18% 15% 6% 2% % 19% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (445) (532) (186) (218) (356) (217) (696) (121) (87) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should 60% 68% 53% 62% 71% 67% 58% 67% 59% 62% 65% 58% 59%
Should not 12% 10% 12% 14% 10% 13% 9% 15% 14% 11% 10% 13% 14%
Not sure 18% 14% 21% 18% 13% 15% 18% 13% 23% 19% 18% 18% 17%
Don’t know enough about
this person 10% 8% 14% 6% 6% 5% 14% 5% 5% 8% 8% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (977) (306) (397) (274) (365) (321) (399) (249) (214) (168) (232) (366) (211)
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Daily Survey: Historical Figures
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2K. Statues in Public Places — Muhammad Ali
Do you believe that each of the following historical figures should or should not have statues or memorials of them in public places?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 49% 53% 45% 42% 47% 55% 49% 47% 65% 51% 34%
Should not 23% 25% 20% 13% 18% 25% 33% 26% 12% 14% 27%
Not sure 20% 17% 23% 28% 19% 16% 18% 21% 17% 15% 26%
Don’t know enough about
this person 9% 6% 11% 17% 16% 4% 0% 6% 6% 20% 13%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (448) (530) (186) (219) (356) (217) (694) (122) (89) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should 49% 58% 45% 45% 61% 46% 49% 54% 47% 53% 48% 48% 48%
Should not 23% 15% 23% 30% 15% 32% 23% 20% 25% 25% 23% 24% 19%
Not sure 20% 19% 21% 20% 20% 18% 16% 21% 23% 17% 23% 19% 21%
Don’t know enough about
this person 9% 8% 11% 6% 4% 4% 12% 5% 5% 6% 6% 9% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (978) (305) (398) (275) (364) (323) (398) (253) (214) (169) (232) (365) (212)
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Daily Survey: Historical Figures
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2L. Statues in Public Places — Christopher Columbus
Do you believe that each of the following historical figures should or should not have statues or memorials of them in public places?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 45% 49% 41% 31% 37% 55% 53% 52% 30% 33% 31%
Should not 30% 29% 32% 33% 36% 26% 29% 27% 39% 33% 44%
Not sure 18% 17% 19% 22% 17% 18% 17% 17% 24% 22% 13%
Don’t know enough about
this person 6% 5% % 14% 10% 2% 1% 4% 7% 12% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (449) (530) (188) (221) (354) (216) (694) (123) (89) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should 45% 27% 43% 68% 25% 75% 43% 49% 47% 46% 46% 51% 33%
Should not 30% 50% 29% 12% 54% 9% 29% 31% 34% 36% 28% 25% 38%
Not sure 18% 21% 18% 17% 16% 14% 21% 15% 16% 13% 22% 17% 22%
Don’t know enough about
this person 6% 3% 10% 3% 4% 2% 8% 5% 3% 6% 4% 7% 6%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (306) (399) (274) (366) (322) (398) (253) (214) (169) (232) (366) (212)

13



Daily Survey: Historical Figures
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2M. Statues in Public Places — Eleanor Roosevelt
Do you believe that each of the following historical figures should or should not have statues or memorials of them in public places?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 58% 55% 60% 50% 48% 63% 68% 60% 55% 53% 53%
Should not 17% 23% 11% 12% 23% 16% 15% 17% 12% 16% 19%
Not sure 17% 15% 18% 20% 15% 16% 17% 16% 20% 17% 15%
Don’t know enough about
this person 9% 7% 11% 19% 14% 6% 0% % 13% 13% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (447) (531) (185) (219) (355) (219) (695) (122) (88) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should 58% 69% 51% 55% 70% 54% 53% 63% 59% 56% 54% 59% 60%
Should not 17% 12% 16% 22% 11% 26% 15% 18% 20% 20% 16% 17% 15%
Not sure 17% 13% 19% 17% 13% 16% 19% 13% 15% 14% 21% 16% 15%
Don’t know enough about
this person 9% 5% 14% 6% 6% 4% 13% 5% 6% 10% 9% 8% 10%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (305) (399) (274) (366) (323) (399) (251) (214) (169) (231) (364) (214)

14



Daily Survey: Historical Figures
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2N. Statues in Public Places — Jackie Robinson
Do you believe that each of the following historical figures should or should not have statues or memorials of them in public places?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 58% 59% 57% 43% 42% 69% 73% 60% 67% 45% 48%
Should not 15% 18% 12% 16% 21% 11% 14% 14% 10% 18% 25%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 20% 17% 14% 11% 15% 14% 18% 11%
Don’t know enough about
this person 12% 9% 15% 22% 20% % 3% 11% 10% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (447) (529) (186) (217) (354) (219) (693) (121) (90) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should 58% 70% 50% 56% 74% 60% 55% 63% 59% 57% 60% 57% 58%
Should not 15% 12% 14% 19% 11% 19% 15% 17% 18% 13% 10% 17% 18%
Not sure 15% 10% 19% 15% 10% 12% 15% 11% 16% 19% 18% 14% 11%
Don’t know enough about
this person 12% % 17% 10% 6% 8% 15% 9% 7% 11% 12% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (305) (396) (275) (365) (322) (395) (253) (214) (166) (230) (366) (214)
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Daily Survey: Historical Figures
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
20. Statues in Public Places — Malcolm X
Do you believe that each of the following historical figures should or should not have statues or memorials of them in public places?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 43% 41% 44% 46% 46% 45% 34% 38% 62% 51% 38%
Should not 29% 35% 23% 20% 27% 28% 41% 32% 18% 24% 27%
Not sure 17% 16% 19% 18% 13% 18% 21% 19% 11% 11% 22%
Don’t know enough about
this person 11% 8% 14% 16% 13% 10% 4% 10% 9% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (448) (529) (189) (219) (354) (215) (694) (124) (87) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should 43% 54% 41% 33% 55% 35% 44% 44% 44% 48% 45% 41% 41%
Should not 29% 22% 27% 39% 20% 43% 27% 31% 35% 26% 28% 29% 32%
Not sure 17% 17% 18% 17% 19% 13% 15% 17% 17% 17% 18% 18% 16%
Don’t know enough about
this person 11% 8% 13% 10% 6% 9% 14% 8% 4% 9% 9% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (977) (306) (398) (273) (366) (322) (398) (254) (213) (167) (234) (362) (214)
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Daily Survey: Historical Figures
May 31 - June 3, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

3. GWU Renaming
Would you approve or disapprove of George Washington University renaming itself because Washington enslaved people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 13% 12% 13% 16% 17% 12% 6% 8% 27% 18% 17%
Somewhat approve 12% 11% 14% 21% 15% 8% % 11% 16% 13% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 20% 18% 23% 23% 14% 19% 18% 21% 25% 16%
Strongly disapprove 40% 46% 35% 20% 27% 51% 57% 50% 10% 19% 36%
Not sure 16% 11% 20% 20% 18% 15% 11% 12% 26% 26% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (455) (539) (193) (223) (357) (221) (704) (124) (90) (76)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 13% 20% 10% 8% 19% 5% 18% 7% 12% 11% 10% 14% 15%
Somewhat approve 12% 17% 11% 10% 20% 6% 11% 17% 14% 14% 10% 10% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 28% 16% 13% 27% 10% 16% 20% 26% 23% 17% 15% 25%
Strongly disapprove 40% 17% 42% 62% 19% 74% 34% 47% 40% 34% 48% 43% 32%
Not sure 16% 18% 20% 7% 15% 5% 21% 10% 7% 18% 14% 19% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994)  (310)  (406) (278)  (371)  (327) (404) (256) (215) (170) (236) (371)  (217)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 31 - June 3, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.273 to 5.362, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.414.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

65 questions not reported.

You
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